

2024 Year-End Greeting Card Contest Rules and Agreement

Entry Deadline: Monday, September 30, 2024

Sponsored by: Skagit Regional Health Foundation. Contest rules and entry form available at https://www.skagitregionalhealth.org/foundation/foundation-events/greeting-cardcontest

Call for Entries:

The Skagit Regional Health Public Relations Committee calls amateur and professional artists of our region to submit a digital image of original artwork - thematic of the season or Christmas holiday - for the Foundation's annual year-end greeting card. The winning artist will have their "art" featured on the front panel of the greeting card that is mailed to all Foundation donors. The winning artist will receive a \$100 honorarium for use of their work.

Contest Submission Guidelines:

Entrants may submit one design of original artwork to wragusa@skagitregionalhealth.org by end of day on Monday, September 30, 2024. Artwork must reproduce well as a PDF document. The Skagit Regional Health Foundation Public Relations Committee retains the right not to select any design. Entry deadline is Monday, September 30, 2024

Contest Entry Form and Agreement

Entry form may be obtained through https://www.skagitregionalhealth.org/foundation/foundationevents/greeting-card-contest Completed entry form must accompany the digital image.

Selection: The selection panel will include members of the Skagit Regional Health Foundation Public Relations Committee and a graphic designer. Entrants' names will remain anonymous throughout the competition. Participants will be notified by October 18, 2023 .For more information or guestions, please contact Wendy Ragusa at wragusa@skagitregionalhealth.org or 360-814-5747.

Artist Agreement:

Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Email Address:	
Phone:	
Title of Artwork:	
Medium:	

I have created this design and as such it reflects my own efforts and creativity. I understand that if the Skagit Regional Health Foundation accepts my design, it will be used as the artwork for the Foundation's 2023 year-end holiday greeting card. I will retain the copyright to my work. My artwork, when used by the Foundation, shall carry my credit line.

Name	Date